

05.09.2022.
Item No.42
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 11973 of 2022

**Susanta Kumar Das
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Prasanta Kumar Pakrashi

...For the petitioners

Learned advocate appearing in support of the aforesaid application submits that this matter relates to Group-I.

Since, this Court lacks determination, let this matter stand released from my list and be placed before the appropriate Bench having determination.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)