

24
01.12.2022
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 11973 of 2022

Mr. Prasanta Kr. Pakrashi ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Anirban Sarkar ...for the State.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

The order passed under Section 10(4) of the West Bengal Highways Act, 1964 is assailed by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the State respondents seeks to submit a report in the form of affidavit in this matter.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 9th January, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)