

59
jdt.

24.01.2023
jb.

W.P.A. 11973 of 2022

Mr. P. K. Pakrashi
Mr. Biswaranjan Bhakat
.... **For the Petitioner**
Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Anirban Sarkar
.... **For the State**

The statement of facts submitted on behalf of the State respondents is taken on record.

Copy of statement of facts is served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner in Court this day.

On prayer of the petitioner liberty is granted to use exception to the report, if necessary.

On prayer of the petitioner further liberty is granted to use a supplementary affidavit in this matter.

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

On prayer of the petitioner the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 21st February, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)