

66
27.02.2023
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 11973 of 2022

Mr. P. K. Pakrashi
Mr. B. Bhakat ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Anirban Sarkar ...for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of time to use the exception as intended.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 28th March, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)