

38
23.08.2023
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 11973 of 2022

Mr. P. K. Pakrashi
Mr. B. Bhakat ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Anirban Sarkar ...for the State.

Exception used by the petitioner to the instructions submitted on behalf of the State respondents is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the State respondents seeks to submit a report in the form of affidavit annexing relevant documents with regard to the acquisition of the plot in question and connected documents thereto.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 15th September, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)