

September 15, 2023

ARDR (44)

WPA 11973 of 2022

Susanta Kumar Das

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Adv. Prasanta Kumar Pakrashi,

Adv. Biswaranjan Bhakat,

Adv. P. Das,

Adv. Avisek Chatterjee,

...for the petitioner.

Adv. Chandi Charan De,

Adv. Anirban Sarkar,

...for the State.

Report in the form of affidavit submitted on behalf of the respondent no.5 is taken on record.

Copy of the report is made over to the learned counsel for the petitioner in Court this day.

On prayer of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 12th October, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)