

11.12.2024
Ct. No. 2
Sl. No. 8
Moumita

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 11973 of 2022

**Sri Susanta Kumar Das
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Prasanta Kr. Pakrashi
...for the petitioner**

Mr. Prasanta Kr. Pakrashi, learned counsel
appears for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondents.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the
petitioner, this writ petition stands released from
my list.

Records are directed to be sent before the
Secretariat to the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for
taking necessary steps for assignment.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)