

02.01.2025

Ct. no.39

Sl. No.10

ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**  
(Appellate Side)

**W.P.A. 11973 of 2022**

***Sri Susanta Kumar Das***  
***Vs.***  
***The State of West Bengal & ors.***

*Mr. P. K. Pakrashi*

*... for the petitioner*

None appears on behalf of the State.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon Mr. Chandi Charan De, learned Additional Government Pleader intimating him the next date of hearing.

List this matter on **21<sup>st</sup> January, 2025.**

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**