

25.02.2026

Sl. No.49

Ct. no.14

AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)**

**W.P.A. 11973 of 2022
(Assigned)**

Sri Susanta Kumar Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Prasanta Kr. Pakrashi
Mr. Biswaranjan Bhakat
Ms. Shivani Pandey
... for the petitioner

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Anirban Sarkar
... for the State

1. Mr. Prasanta Kr. Pakrashi, learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that in the present writ petition, the process of demolition undertaken by the State authorities have been challenged. The demolition was done without giving any notice to the petitioner. Several complaints have been lodged before the State-respondents, however, no steps have been taken.
2. List this matter on **31st March, 2026 at 03.00 P.M.** under the heading "**Assigned Matters**".

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)