

31.03.2026

Sl. No. 462

Ct. no.14

AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)**

**W.P.A. 11973 of 2022
(Assigned)**

Sri Susanta Kumar Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Prasanta Kr. Pakrashi
Mr. Biswaranjan Bhakat
Ms. Shivani Pandey
Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty
... for the petitioner

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Anirban Sarkar
... for the State

1. Mr. Prasanta Kr. Pakrashi, learned Advocate for the petitioner concludes his argument.
2. Mr. Chandi Charan De, learned Additional Government Pleader representing the State also places his arguments.
3. Due to paucity of time, the hearing could not be completed.
4. List this matter on **6th May, 2026 at 02.30 P.M.** under the heading "**Assigned Matters**".

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)