

06.05.2026
Sl. No.51(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

[Assigned]

W.P.A. No. 11973 of 2022

Susanta Kumar Das

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. P.K. Pakrashi,
Mr. Biswaranjan Bhakat

...for the Petitioner.

1. None appears on behalf of the State.
2. Petitioner is represented.
3. For ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
4. List this matter on **10th June, 2026** at **2.30 pm**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)